PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aimin Xu	10/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protemix Corporation Limited	
Street Address:	151 Queen Street	
Internal Address:	Level 28	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12077040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)744-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619.744.2200

Email: vgnorton@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Vicki G. Norton
Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E3691-00332

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vicki G. Norton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Aimin_Xu_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0640 .H \$40.00 120//

Assignment

	WHEREAS, I, Aimin Xu residing at 5/48, View Road, Mt Eden, have invented certain new and useful improvements in GLYCOIS	Auckland, New Zealand OFORMS OF ADIPONECTIN AND USES THEREOF	
	assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/349.326 application for United States Letters Patent;	and filed on January 21, 2003 for which we have executed an	
	AND WHEREAS <u>Protemix Corporation Limited</u> hereinafter called the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, an interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed,		
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assigned receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.		
	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are uncocumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or yend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.		
	And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly a representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said invenus, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, exapplications, make all rightful onths, and generally do all other and by counsel for said assignce, to assist or enable and assignce to	and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the ations and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to ecute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, antifur extension I further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or o obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein	
	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date oppos		
	EXECUTED 14-10 ,2003	Aimin Xu	
	This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by all	Consul if francia delimit una blama Dutita con	
	Witnessed by:		
	Sign: Dan Dingthy	Sign: Now I Panyon	
1	Print Name: Dan Qinghong	Sign:	
	Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet. NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent und	Trudemark Office within three months ofter its date of execution.	

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 12/09/2010